ATTACHMENT 3

AMENDMENT NUMBER TWO
TO PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT
WITH
ALL-CITY MANAGEMENT SERVICES, INC.

This Amendment Number Two (“Amendment”) is made and entered into as of September
19, 2022 (“Effective Date”), by and between the CITY OF COSTA MESA, a municipal corporation
(“City”), and ALL-CITY MANAGEMENT SERVICES, INC., a California corporation (“Contractor”).

WHEREAS, City and Contractor entered into an agreement dated August 1, 2019 for
Contractor to provide school crossing guard services (the “Agreement”); and

WHEREAS, Section 4.1 of the Agreement provides for a term of three (3) years, with the
option to extend the Agreement for two (2) additional one (1) year periods; and

WHEREAS, City and Contractor extended the term through July 31, 2023 through
Amendment Number One to the Agreement, dated July 31, 2022; and

WHEREAS, Section 2.1(d) of the Agreement provides that Contractor's compensation
during each extension period may be increased based on an increase to the Consumer Price
Index for All Urban Consumers (“CPI”) for the Los Angeles-Long Beach-Anaheim area and that
the adjustment will be determined using the June index for the current year and the June index
for the preceding year; and

WHEREAS, the CPI increase from June 2021 to June 2022 for the Long Angeles-Long
Beach-Anaheim area was 8.6%; and

WHEREAS, City and Contractor have agreed to increase Contractor's compensation
based on the CPI increase; and

WHEREAS, City and Contractor desire to set forth Contractor’s hourly rate and maximum
compensation accordingly.

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is
hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

1. Commencing on the Effective Date of this Amendment, City agrees to pay
Contractor at a rate of $39.04 per hour.

2. For the period commencing August 1, 2022 and ending July 31, 2023, Contractor’s
compensation shall not exceed Two Hundred Twenty-Nine Thousand Twenty-
Seven Dollars and Sixty-Three Cents ($229,027.63).

3. All terms not defined herein shall have the same meaning and use as set forth in
the Agreement.

4. All other terms, conditions, and provisions of the Agreement shall remain in full
force and effect.

All-City Management Services Amendment Two
Rev. 05-20



5. This Amendment may be executed in one or more counterparts, each of which

shall be deemed an original. All counterparts shall be construed together and shall
constitute one agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOQF, the parties hereto have caused this Amendment to be executed
by and through their respective authorized officers, as of the date first written above.

é\ Date: Ot‘ﬂZlZZ

ature

Tamebva, el uwm*t sctrely

Name and Title

CITY OF COSTA MESA

Date: (o/ ”/ 200Y

ori Ann Farrell Harfjson  Daovér A . Sreri
City Manager Aoy Y NMA- '?‘

ATTEST:

@ym@(w 1012222

Brenda Green Y
City Clerk

Al oue LV

HalBarlow
ity Attorney

APPROVED AS TO INSURANCE:

/p%c pate: _/9/¥ (22

Rdth Wang
Risk Management

All-City Management Services Amendment Two
Rev. 05-20



APPROVED AS TO CONTENT:

Jenrffer Rosales
Project Manager

" Date: 10/5/22,

DEPARTMENTAL APPROVAL:

} ,\A o e Date: lo~“f=~ 212

Raja Sethuraman
Public Works Director

APPROVED AS TO PURCHASING:

Date: _ /3)/3:)—-—

Carol Molina
Finance Director

All-City Management Services Amendment Two
Rev. 05-20



